4317119 dated 04.07.2024  found undeclared/ mis-declared having
re-determined value of Rs. 14,37,226/- under Section 111(l) and
111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the
importer to redeem the goods on payment of redemption fine of
Rs.1,85,000/-(Rs. One lakh Eighty Five thousand Only) under
Section 125 of Customs Act, 1962.

iv. I impose a penalty of Rs. 15,000/-(Rs. Fifteen Thousand Only) under
Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962 on importer M/s. AB
Impex for the reasons as stated above.

20.     This order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may
be taken in respect of the goods in question and/or against the persons